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Published by Authority 

26th July, 1971. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

AIR NAVIGATION ORDINANCE, 1967 AND ARTICLE 86 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

Nauru 

By virtue of the powers conferred upon me by Section 11 of the Air 
Navigation Ordinances, 1967 and Article 86 of the Constitution I, Hammer 
DeRoburt, President, do hereby declare that as from the First day of July, 
One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-one, a fee of twenty do llars shall be 
paid by the owners ot operators of aircraft in respect of each and every 
landing of aircraft at the Nauru aerodrome. 

Dated this 14th day of July, 1971. 

G.N. No.156/1971 

HAMMER DEROBURT 
PRESIDENT 

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYAL TIES TRUST ORDINANCE 

1968 

TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MEMBER AND APPOINTMENT OF 

ACTING f'.IEMBER 

By virtue of the powers vested in the Nauru Local Government Council 
(hereinafter called "the Counei 1 ") under the provisions of Section 5 (1) and 
Section 7 (1) of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance, 1968, the 
Council has terminated the appOinted of Tamaiti Willie Star as an Acting member 
of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust with effect from the close of business on 
Monday,' 19th July, 1971, and has appointed Ivan Dedogi Dangaro as an Acting 
member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust in place of the said Tamaiti Willie 
Star with effect from Tuesday 20th.July, 1971. 

Dated this 22nd day of July, 1971. 

G.N. No.157/1971 ...".., 

~~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

'1 

HAMMER DEROBURT 
PRESIDENT 

SECTION 17: APPOINTMENT OF PERMANENT OFFICER 

The following person is duly confirmed as a permanent officer of the 
Public Service of Nauru with effect from 9th July, 1971. 

CHIEF SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT 

Marie Detenamo Stenographer $2271-2571 (R.F.A.) 

Dated this 19th day of July, 1971. 

D.J.A. DOWPALL, 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 



2. 

No.27 26th July, 1971. Nauru 
G.N. No.15S/1971 

DECEASED ESTATES - PERSONALTY 

The Nauru Lands Committee, after all due enquiries, has authorised 
the fOllowing transfer. 

NAME OF DECEASED SOURCE OF REVENUE BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Akubor trustee for Passbook No.OOO236 Patrick Akubor 
Patrick Akubor 

Akubor trustee for Passbook No.OO2416 Larosa Patrick 
Larosa Patrick 

Akubor trustee for Passbook No.OOO242 Diodage Akubor 
Diodage Akubor 

Akubor trustee for Passbook No.OOO238 Diomak Akubor 
Diomak AkubQr. 

John Akubor Passbook No.OOQ235 M. Akki Akubor 
Julius Akubor 
Derangatamo Akubor 
Patrick Akubor 
Diodage Akubor 
Diomak Akubor 
J. Ebwenoieye Akubor 

Distribution will be effected after fourteen (14) days of this 
gazette. 

Dated this Twenty Second day of July ~n the Year of our Lord One 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy One. 

A.N. TAMAKIN, 

ALL 

ALL 

ALL 

ALL 

1/7 
If 

II 

1\ 

If 

If 

1/7 . 

CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES 
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3. 
No.27 , 26th July, 1971. Nauru. 
G.N. No.lS9/1971. 

DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all ~ue enquiries, hereby d~termines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate royaltie~ as 
appears below:-

District 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Aiwo 

Buada 

Bus.da 

Meneng 

YaTen 

Buada 

Buada 

Men eng 

Boe' 

Port. 
No. 

107 

219 

237A 

276 

171 

329 

142 

430 

115 

46 

225 

52 

247 

246 

222 

C.L. 
P.L. 

CL 

PL 

PL 

CL 

PL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

CL 

Name of 
Land 

Anuquoge 

Irotin 

lbwetom 

Buada 

Abaiang 

Iaranapo 

Former 
Owner 

Daragauw -
Amwano 
(dec'd)LTO. 

II 

" 

II 

" 

Eatemeniner. II 

Eiwu 

Animaeor 

Ijatsi 

Yatsi 

Yaren or 
Moure 

Arra 

Oreb 

'II 

II 

" 

It 

II 

II 

II 

" 
If 

Share 

1/12 

1/4 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

7/18 

2/9 

2/9 

2/9 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

Gaz. 
No. 

34/61 

36/66 

41/61 

50/61 

20/63 

49/64 

12/58 

12/61 

12/58 

12/S8 

12/67 

30/61 

30/61 

30/61 

12/58 

12/58 

Land 
Vol. 

4 

4 

4 

19 

7 

19 

1 

15 

7 

7 

11 

14 

Record 
Folio. 

108 

221 

239 

28 

172 

81 

146 

184 

116 

46 

227 

53 

249 

248 

224 

Royalties N.P.C. 
No. 

596 

980 

450) 
878) 
942) 

423) 
991) 

381 

Admin. 
No. 

1026 

79 

1419 

885) 
1317) 
1381) 

858) 
1430) 

16 

816 

Present Owners in equal shares. 

Eigabweatsi B. Dick 

Eigabweatsi B. Dick 

Eigabweatsi B. Dick 

As for Portion 237A 
II " 1I " 
Eigabweatsi B. Oick 
Deatak Dar:agauw 
Aunu Boeoeo 

Deatak Daragauw 
Aunu Boeoeo 

• 
Deatak Daragauw 
Aunu Boe.oeo 

As for port~on 430 

Deatak Daragauw 
Aunu Boeoeo, 

1/12 

1/4 

1/2 

(Ani bare) 

" 
1/6 
1/18 
1/18 

1/9 
1/9 

1/9 
1/9 

(Aiwo) 

1/12 
1/12 

As for Portion 46 (Buada) 

As for Portion 46 (Buada) 

As for Portion 430 (Aiwo) 
II " II " " 

" II " 11 " 
II II 11 II II 

.. ' Boe 

82 

43A 

CL 

CL 

PL 

CL 

CL 

Ungow 

Atongeboge 

Ugiangang 

2/9 

2/9 

2/9 

2/9 

2/9 {(tS8 

7 

7 

11 

6 

6 

94 

46 " " II " " 
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District Port. 
No, 

Yaren 40 

Buada 300 

Denigomo- 193 
duo 

" 
If 

" 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Baiti 

156 

137 

191 

85 

37A 

43 

63 

56 

144 

163 

136 

44 

31 

135 

42 

C.L. 
P.L. 

CL 

Name of 
Land 

Arekogo 

CL Oebuebin 

CL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

or Aterienago 

Atumurumur 

Atumurumur 

Atumurumur 

Atumurumur 

Ibori 

Ura 

Enok 

Uareo 

Anemere 

Bogetubon 

Eatetowong 

Daradae 

Mockin or 
Oquore 

Areni 

Aemwar 

Bedio 

Former 
Owner 

Daragauw 
Arnwano 
(dec'd) LTO 

If 

II 

It 

II 

" 
It 

II 

" 
" 
II 

" 

" 
II 

Share 

2/9 

2/9 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/12 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

4. 

DECEASED ESTATES 

Gaz. 
No. 

12/58 

35/64 

12/58 

12/57 

12/58 

12/58 

19/66 

15/59 

17/59 

9/57 

9/57 

4/61 

5/65 

53/60 

24/57 

48/61 

63/67 

31/63 

Land 
Vol. 

14 

19 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

13 

13 

13 

5 

13 

Record 
Folio 

41 

52 

196 

159 

140 

194 

87 

38 

44 

65 

58 

146 

165 

138 

44 

31 

135 

43 

24 

Royal 

34 

33 

31 

32 

1242 

1100 

1096 

1130 

1112 

1077 

860) 
790) 

1104 

348) 
) 

No.1 Unit 

Yangor 

Yangor 

Nauru 

Present Owners in equal shares, 

As for Portion 430 (Aiwo) 

" " 

Deatak Daragauw 
Aunu Boeoeo 

" II 

1/6 
1/6 

As for Portion 193 (Denigomodu) 

" 11 
it " 

No.1 Unit Deatak Daragauw 
Aunu Boeoeo 

1/24 
1/24 

1681 

1539 

1535 

1569 

1551 

1516 
; 

1226) 
1299) . 
1543 

783) 
1754) 

As for Portion 37A (Baiti) 

Deatak Daragauw 1/6 
Eigabweats i B. ck 1/6 

As for Portion 37A (gaiti) 
" 

11 " 
II " 

" It " II II 

" " II " 
II If II It II 

{f ft It II It 

If " " " II 

II " " " 

" tt II " II 

II " 
II II 

t f If II " II 

H 11 " II 11 
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District Port. C.L. Name of Former 
No. P.L. Land Owner 

Nibok 169 CL Anakawiduwa Daragauw 
Amwano 
(dec'd) 

Nibok 9.3 PL Marawa " 
Denigomo- 2 PL Ideruge " 

duo 

Share 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

5 .. 

26th 1961. 

DECEASED ESTATES. 

Gaz. 
No. 

46/61 

48/61 

27/62 

Land 
Vol. 

12 

12 

8 

Record 
Folio 

170 

94 

2 

Nauru 

Royalties N.P.C. 
No. 

Acrmin. 
No. 

Present Owners in equal shares, 

As for Portion 37A (Baiti) 

1302 1744 It " " II " 
97NPL) 259NPL) " !l II " 11 

129) 613 ) 
181NPL) 546 ) 

340NPL) 

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 15th day of July~ 1971. 

JEREMIA 

~ Q, . ·, 



6. 

No.27 26th July, 1971. Nauru 
G.N. No.160/1971 

CORRIGENDUM 

G/N. No.147/1971 of Government Gazette No.2S of 12th July, 1971 is 
hereby amended. 

DELETE 

TRANSFER OF LANDS 

Mrs. Eunice Detbaunun Adam of Boe had made application to this Committee 
to have her shares in the following blocks of land transferred to the following 
persons:-

(1) Phosphate Land. - Yaren - Portion 304 "BWEWEWI" 

Former Owner 

Eun~ce Detabaunun 
Adam 

Share 

1/2 

Gazette No. 

12/71 

Present Owners. 

Eunice Detabaunun 
Adam 
Iturinmar Diranga 

(2) Phosphate Land - Meneng - Portion 279 "BWEWEWI" 

Eunice ·Detabaunun 
Adam 

1/2 12/71 Eunice Detabaunun 
Adam 
Iturinmar Diranga 

(3) Coconut Land - Boe - Portion 90 "EATEIDIAMWANE" 

Eunice Detabaunun 
Adam 

All 12/71 Eunice Detabaunun Adam 
Iturinmar Diranga 

Shares. 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/2 
1/2 

This transfer was in accordance to the wishes of Mrs. Eunice Detabaunun 
Adam. 

At the meeting held at the Domaneab on 30th September, 1970, the 
Commi ttee has agreed to this application (Ref Minute Book No. 32 page, ll9) and 
it is now submitted for your Excellency's approval. 

INSERT 

TRANSFER OF LANDS 

JEREMIA 
SECRETARY 

It is notified for information that the following transfers of shares 
in land, have been approved by His Excellency the President. 

(1) Phosphate Land - Yaren - Portion 304 "BWEWEWI" 

Former Owner 

Eunice Detabaunun 
Adam 

Share 

1/2 

Gazette No. 

12/71 

Present Owners. 

Eunice. Detabaunun 
Adam 

Shares 

1/4 

Iturinmar Diranga 1/4 

(2) Phosphate Land - Meneng - Portion 279 "BWEWEWI" 

Eunice ,Detabaunun 
Adam 

1/2 12/71 Eunice Detabaunun 
Adam 

1/4 

Iturinmar Diranga 1/4 

(3) Coconut 'Land - Boe - Portion 90 IIEATEIDIAMWANE" 

Eunice .Detahaunun 
Adam 

All 

Dated this 20th day of July. 1971. 

12/71 Eunice .Detabaunun 
Adam 

1/2 

Iturinmar Diranga 1/2 

JEREMIA 
SECRETARY 
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7. 

NO,27 26th July. 1971. Nauru 
G.N. No.161/1971 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966. 

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 22nd July. 1971 
were:-

BIRTHS 

1. NAURUAN 

"Name Date of Birth Sex Reg'd,Dist. 

KENNETH MAR!AN CLODUMAR 6/7/1971 M Aiwo 

SERADOS RONDONIA EIMORANGA 
SAMSON. 12/7/1971 F Uaboe 

JULIE TERESA DEBAIDABONG 14/5/1971 F Anibare 

JOHANNES DOGUAPE 6/6/1971' M Yaren 

ANDREW JAMES ERIK VON NIDA 4/7/1971 M Yaren 

MARY MADONA EITURU IGA 9/7/1971 F Yaren 

JOHN SHAWN JOHANNES CRAIG 
BRECHTFELD 7/7/1971 M Meneng 

1. NAURUAN 

Name 

UN-NAMED CHILD OF MOSES 
DAGEAGO 

MARIE DAWN OLSSON 

DEATHS 

Date of Death Sex Age t 

9/7/1971 M 7days Meneng 

10/7/1971 F llmths. Anetan 

MARRIAGES 

Nil. 

Dated this 22nd day of July, 1971. 

Tribe 

Iruwa 

Iruwa 

Iruwa 

Eamwit 

Eamwit 

Eamwit 

Iruwa 

Tribe 

Iruwa 

Eamwi t 

D.J.A. DOWDALL 
REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS,DEATHS & MARRIAGES 
G.N. No.162/1971 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 

IMPOUNDING OF ANIMALS 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nauru Local Government Council Rule No.1 
notice is hereby given that the following animals have this day been impounded:-

Number Description 

1 only White female pig, about 20 months old branded with end-cut at right ear, 
found straying in the airstrip Yare~ District on 15/7/71 at S.p.m. 

1 only White female pig, about 3 months old found straying at the Administration 
Settlement Meneng District on 16/7/71 at 6.00 pm. 

1 only White boar about 16 months old found straying near the road Meneng District 
on 17/7/71 at 4 pm. 

1 only White boar about 8 months old found in the airstrip Yaren District on 
19/7/1971 at 7.30 a.m. 

1 only B/"~ite boar about 24 months old branded with straightcut on both ears 
found straying near the S.H. Mission's Ground (Arubo) on 19/7/71 at 
5.30 pm. 

1 only White sow about 24 months old found straying at the Government SetLlement 
Meneng District on 19/7/71 at 6.pm. 
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8. 

- No 26th 1. Nauru 
--------------------------------------~----~------------------------------------
G.N. No.162/l97l (cont'd) 

IMPOUNDING OF ANIMALS, 

Number 

1 only B/~~ite sow about 24 months old branded with straight cut on both ears 
found straying nl~ar the road Nibok District on 20/7/71 at 8.00 pm. 

1 only B/White female pig about 8 months old found straying within the N.G. 
Hospital on 20/7/71 at 8.15 am. 

1 only B/White sow about 24 months old found, straying in the airstrip Yaren 
District on 20/7/71 at 9.00 am. 

1 only B/White female pig about 8 months old found strayin in the airstrip 
Yaren District on 20/7/71 at 9am. 

1 only B/l\~i te Female pig about 4 months old found straying near the road 
Yaren District on 20/7/71 at 9.00 a.m. 

1 only White female pig about 8 months old found straying near the road Baitsi 
District on 20/7/71 at 4.30 p.m. 

~, Owners may obtain release of these animals upon proof of ownership and 
payment of pound fees to the undersigned. In default of such payment within 
seVen days of the date of this notice, the animals will be sold by public auction 
or otherwise disposed of. 

Dated this 26th day of July. 1971. 

E. RIBAUW 
POUNDKEEPER 
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