2 Copiers Clerk of . Parliament



REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No.27 G.N. No.155/1971 26th July, 1971.

Nauru

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

AIR NAVIGATION ORDINANCE, 1967 AND ARTICLE 86

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

By virtue of the powers conferred upon me by Section 11 of the Air Navigation Ordinances, 1967 and Article 86 of the Constitution I, Hammer DeRoburt, President, do hereby declare that as from the First day of July, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-one, a fee of twenty dollars shall be paid by the owners or operators of aircraft in respect of each and every landing of aircraft at the Nauru aerodrome.

Dated this 14th day of July, 1971.

. **t**, '

HAMMER DEROBURT PRESIDENT

G.N. No.156/1971

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE

1968

TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MEMBER AND APPOINTMENT OF

ACTING MEMBER

By virtue of the powers vested in the Nauru Local Government Council (hereinafter called "the Council") under the provisions of Section 5 (1) and Section 7 (1) of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance, 1968, the Council has terminated the appointed of Tamaiti Willie Star as an Acting member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust with effect from the close of business on Monday, 19th July, 1971, and has appointed Ivan Dedogi Dangaro as an Acting member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust in place of the said Tamaiti Willie Star with effect from Tuesday 20th.July, 1971.

Dated this 22nd day of July, 1971.

G.N. No.157/1971 <u>PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971</u> SECTION 17: APPOINTMENT OF PERMANENT OFFICER

The following person is duly confirmed as a permanent officer of the Public Service of Nauru with effect from 9th July, 1971.

CHIEF SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT

Marie Detenamo

Stenographer

\$2271-2571 (R.F.A.)

Dated this 19th day of July, 1971.

D.J.A. DOWDALL, ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

Nauru

DECEASED ESTATES - PERSONALTY

The Nauru Lands Committee, after all due enquiries, has authorised the following transfer.

NAME OF DECEASED	SOURCE OF REVENUE	BENEFICIARIES SHARE
Akubor trustee for Patrick Akubor	Passbook No.000236	Patrick Akubor ALL
Akubor trustee for Larosa Patrick	Passbook No.002416	Larosa Patrick ALL
Akubor trustee for Diodage Akubor	Passbook No.000242	Diodage Akubor ALL
Akubor trustee for Diomak Akubor	Passbook No.000238	Diomak Akubor ALL
John Akubor	Passbook No.000235	M. Akki Akubor 1/7 Julius Akubor " Derangatamo Akubor " Patrick Akubor " Diodage Akubor " Diomak Akubor " J. Ebwenoieye Akubor 1/7.

Distribution will be effected after fourteen (14) days of this gazette.

Dated this Twenty Second day of July in the Year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy One.

A.N. TAN	1AK]	EN,	
CURATOR	0F	INTESTATE	ESTATES

3. 26th July, 1971.

DECEASED ESTATES

ж

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries, hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate royalties as appears below:-

District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin. No.	Present Owners in equal shares.
Anibare	107	CL		Daragauw - Amwano (dec'd)LTO.	1/12	34/61	4	108	_	-		Eigabweatsi B. Dick 1/12
Anibare	219	ΡL	Irotin	5 7	1/4	36/66	4	221	-	-	~	Eigabweatsi B. Dick 1/4
Anibare	237A	PL	Ibwetom	**	1/2	41/61	4	239	-	-	-	Éigabweatsi B. Dick 1/2
Buada	276	CL	Buáda	38	1/2	50/61	19	28	-	_	<u>}</u>	As for Portion 237A (Anibare)
Buada	171	PL	Ab aiang	łt	1/2	20/63	7	172		596	10Ż6	21 28 12 28 Tr
Buada	329	CL	Iaranapo	n	7/18	49/64	19	81	-	-	-	Eigabweatsi ^B . Dick 1/6 Deatak Daràgauw 1/18 Aunu Boeoeo 1/18
Aiwo	142	CL	Éatemenine	r. "	2/9	12/58	1	146	-	wer	79	Deatak Daragauw 1/9 Aunu Boeceo 1/9
Aiwo	430	CL	Eiwu	91	2/9	12/61	15	184	-		-	Deatak Daragauw 1/9 Aunu Boeoeo 1/9
Buada	115	PL	Animaeor	*1	2/9	12/58	7	116	-	980	1419	As for portion 430 (Aiwo)
Buada	46	PL	Ijatsi	11	1/6	12/58	7	46	-	450) 878) 942)	885) 1317) 1381)	Deatak Daragauw 1/12 Aunu Boeoeo _. 1/12
Meneng	225	PL	Yatsi	**	1/6	12/67	11	227	-	423) 991)	858) 1430)	As for Portion 46 (Buada)
Yaren	52	CL	Yaren or Moure	ti	1/6	30/61	14	53	-	-	16	As for Portion 46 (Buada)
Buada	247	CL	Arra	17	2/9	30/61	7	249	-	-	-	As for Portion 430 (Aiwo)
Buada	246	CL	Oreb	¥ 8	2/9	30/61	7	248	-	-	<u>~</u>	и и и п ч
Meneng	222	PL	Ungow	11	2/9	12/58	11	224	-	381	816	15 PL 11 11 11
Boe'	82	CL	Atongeboge	IT	2/9	12/58	6	94	-	-	-	н и и и
Boe	43A	CL	Ugiangang	11	2/9	58	6	46	-		-	AN 17 AN AN AN
Daa	1.1	CI	F.T. *	t)	<u>a ta</u>		6					

No.27 G.N. No.159/1971.

•

£.

₹#

٠, ľ.

4. 26th July, 1971.

.

Nauru

No.27 G.N. No.159/1971 (Cont'd)

DECEASED ESTATES

District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin. No.	Present Owners in equal shares.
Yaren	40	CL	Arekogo	Daragauw Amwano (dec'd) LTO	2/9	12/58	14	41	-	-	-	As for Portion 430 (Aiwo)
Buada	300	CL 01	Oebuebin Aterienago	11 D	2/9	35/64	19	52	-	-	-	11 11 17 11 11
Denigomo- du.	193	CL	Atumurumur	C #F	1/3	12/58	8	196	-	34	No.l Unit	Deatak Daragauw 1/6 Aunu Boeoeo 1/6
11	156	CL	Atumurumun	C 11	1/3	12/57	8	159	-	33	Yangor	As for Portion 193 (Denigomodu)
	137	CL	Atumurumur	с т	1/3	12/58	8	140	-	31	Yangor	н н а н н
*1	191	CL	Atumurumui	r 11	1/12	12/58	8	194	-	32	No.l Unit	Deatak Daragauw 1/24 Aunu Boeoeo 1/24
Baiti	85	PL	Ib ori	* 1	1/3	19/66	5	87	-	1242	1681	As for Portion 37A (Baiti)
Baiti	37A	PL	Ura	F 1	1/3	15/59	5	38	-	1100	1539	Deatak Daragauw 1/6 Eigabweatsi B. Dick 1/6
Baiti	43	PL	Enok		1/3	17/59	5	44	-	1096	1535	As for Portion 37A (Baiti)
Baiti	63	PL	Uareo	81	1/3	9/57	5	65	_	1130	1569	4 11 17 17 17 11
Baiti	56	PL	Anemere	t1	1/3	9/57	5	58	-	1112	1551	⁹ H H H H H H
Baiti	144	CL	Bogetubon	* 1	1/3	4/61	5	146	-	-		11 11 11 11 11
Baiti	163	CL	Eatetowong	, 11	1/3	5/65	5	165	-	-	- '	11 17 17 18 19
Baiti	136	CL	Daradae	11	1/3	53/60	5	138		-	-	
Uaboe	44	ΡL	Mockin or Oquore	11	1/3	24/57	13	44	-	1077	1516 ,	
Uaboe	31	PL	Areni	T F	1/3	48/61	13	31	-	860) 790)	1226) 1299)	TE 17 11 11 11
Uaboe	135	ΡL	Aemwar	tt	1/3	63/67	13	135	-	-	-	11 11 11 11 11 11
Baiti	42	PL	Bedio	11	1/3	31/63	5	43	-	1104	1543	0 H H H H
Uaboe	24	PL	_		1/3	43/57	13	24	-	348) (2)	783) 1754)	11 17 11 17 11
		at	.,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	t.t	1/7	VILLET	10	1/6			-	17 11 11 11 11

							5,	,								
No.27						26	th July	, 1961.								Nauru
G.N. No.15	59/1971	(cont'	d)			DE	CEASED 1	ESTATES.								
District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin, No.	Pre	sent	Owner	s in	equal shares
Nibok	169	CL	Anakawiduwa	Daragauw Amwano (dec'd)	1/3	46/61	12	170	_	-	_	As	for	Portio	n 37A	(Baiti)
Nibok	93	PL	Marawa	17	1/3	48/61	12	94	hann.	1302	1744	11	11	11	11	**
Denigomo- du.	2	PL	Ideruge	11	1/3	27/62	8	2	-	97NPL) 129) 181NPL)	259NPL) 613) 546) 340NPL)	ħ	**	ţı	t i	11

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 15th day of July, 1971.

CP

ć.

SECRETARY	JEREMIA
	SECRETARY

.

6.

No.27 G.N. No.160/1971

26th July, 1971.

Nauru

CORRIGENDUM

G/N. No.147/1971 of Government Gazette No.25 of 12th July, 1971 is hereby amended.

DELETE

-____

E -

S

TRANSFER OF LANDS

Mrs. Eunice Detbaunun Adam of Boe had made application to this Committee to have her shares in the following blocks of land transferred to the following persons:-

(1) Phosph	ate Land -	Yaren - Portion	304 "BWEWEWI"	
Former Owner	Share	Gazette No.	Present Owners.	Shares.
Eunice Detabaunun Adam	1/2	12/71	Eunice Detabaunun Adam	1/4
			Iturinmar Diranga	1/4
(2) Phosp	hate Land	- Meneng - Porti	on 279 "BWEWEWI"	
Eunice Detabaunun Adam	1/2	12/71	Eunice Detabaunun Adam	1/4
			Iturinmar Diranga	1/4
(3) <u>Cocon</u>	ut Land –	Boe - Portion 90	"EATEIDIAMWANE"	
Eunice Detabaunun Adam	A11	12/71	Eunice Detabaunun Adam Iturinmar Diranga	1/2 1/2

This transfer was in accordance to the wishes of Mrs. Eunice Detabaunun Adam.

At the meeting held at the Domaneab on 30th September, 1970, the Committee has agreed to this application (Ref Minute Book No.32 page 119) and it is now submitted for your Excellency's approval.

JEREMIA SECRETARY

INSERT

TRANSFER OF LANDS

It is notified for information that the following transfers of shares in land, have been approved by His Excellency the President.

	(1) <u>Phospha</u>	te Land -	<u> Yaren - Portion</u>	304 "BWEWEWI"	
Former Own	ner	Share	Gazette No.	Present Owners.	Shares
Eunice De Adam	etabaunun	1/2	12/71	Eunice. Detabaunun Adam	1/4
T C C C L N				Iturinmar Diranga	1/4
	(2) <u>Phospha</u>	te Land -	Meneng - Portio	<u>n 279 ''BWEWEWI''</u>	
Eunice De Adam	etabaunun	1/2	12/71	Eunice Detabaunun Adam	1/4
A de La la				Iturinmar Diranga	1/4
	(3) Coconut	Land - Bo	e - Portion 90 '	'EATEIDIAMWANE''	
Eunice .De Adam	etabaunun	A11	12/71	Eunice Detabaunun Adam	1/2
				Iturinmar Diranga	1/2

Dated this 20th day of July, 1971.

JEREMIA SECRETARY No.27 G.N. No.161/1971

1. NAURUAN

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966.

26th July, 1971.

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 22nd July, 1971 were:-

BIRTHS

Name	Date of Birth	Sex	Reg'd,Dist.	Tribe
KENNETH MARIAN CLODUMAR	6/7/1971	М	Aiwo	Iruwa
SERADOS RONDONIA EIMORANGA SAMSON.	12/7/1971	F	Uaboe	Iruwa
JULIE TERESA DEBAIDABONG	14/5/1971	F	Anibare	Iruwa
JOHANNES DOGUAPE	6/6/1971	М	Yaren	Eamwit
ANDREW JAMES ERIK VON NIDA	4/7/1971	М	Yaren	Eamwit
MARY MADONA EITURU IGA	9/7/1971	F	Yaren	Eamwit
JOHN SHAWN JOHANNES CRAIG BRECHTFELD	7/7/1971	М	Meneng	Iruwa
	DEATHS			
1. NAURUAN				
Name	Date of Death	Sex	Age Reģ'd.Dist.	Tribe

Name	Date of Death	Sex	Age	Reg'd.Dist.	Tribe
UN-NAMED CHILD OF MOSES					
DAGEAGO	9/7/1971	М	7days	Meneng	Iruwa
MARIE DAWN OLSSON	10/7/1971	F	llmths	. Anetan	Eamwit

MARRIAGES

Nil.

Dated this 22nd day of July, 1971.

D.J.A. DOWDALL REGISTRAR BIRTHS,DEATHS & MARRIAGES

G.N. No.162/1971

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL

IMPOUNDING OF ANIMALS

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nauru Local Government Council Rule No.1 notice is hereby given that the following animals have this day been impounded:-

Number

Description

1 only White female pig, about 20 months old branded with end-cut at right ear, found straying in the airstrip Yaren District on 15/7/71 at 5.p.m.

1 only White female pig, about 3 months old found straying at the Administration Settlement Meneng District on 16/7/71 at 6.00 pm.

1 only White boar about 16 months old found straying near the road Meneng District on 17/7/71 at 4 pm.

1 only White boar about 8 months old found in the airstrip Yaren District on 19/7/1971 at 7.30 a.m.

1 only B/White boar about 24 months old branded with straightcut on both ears found straying near the S.H. Mission's Ground (Arubo) on 19/7/71 at 5.30 pm.

1 only White sow about 24 months old found straying at the Government Settlement Meneng District on 19/7/71 at 6.pm. 26th July, 1971.

G.N. No.162/1971 (cont'd)

IMPOUNDING OF ANIMALS

Number

Description

- 1 only B/White sow about 24 months old branded with straight cut on both ears found straying near the road Nibok District on 20/7/71 at 8.00 pm.
- 1 only B/White female pig about 8 months old found straying within the N.G. Hospital on 20/7/71 at 8.15 am.
- 1 only B/White sow about 24 months old found.straying in the airstrip Yaren
 District on 20/7/71 at 9.00 am.
- 1 only B/White female pig about 8 months old found strayin in the airstrip Yaren District on 20/7/71 at 9am.
- 1 only B/White Female pig about 4 months old found straying near the road Yaren District on 20/7/71 at 9.00 a.m.
- 1 only White female pig about 8 months old found straying near the road Baitsi
 District on 20/7/71 at 4.30 p.m.

Owners may obtain release of these animals upon proof of ownership and payment of pound fees to the undersigned. In default of such payment within seven days of the date of this notice, the animals will be sold by public auction or otherwise disposed of.

Dated this 26th day of July, 1971.

E. RIBAUW POUNDKEEPER

No.27

ŝ, D